



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3986/2025, CRL.M.A. 17362/2025 & CRL.M.A.
17363/2025

MAPSA TAPES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Mr. Hargun Singh
Katra, Ms. Akshita Nigam and Mr.
Gaurav Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with Insp. Kamal Kishore, EOW.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Parth
Gowswami and Mr. Ranjeet Panwar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

List on 21.11.2025.

Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

rs