



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3986/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17362-63/2025, 23587/2025
MAPSA TAPES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vidur Marwah and Mr. Rohit
Gandhi, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Parth
Goswami and Mr. Ranjeet Pawar,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN
ORDER
21.11.2025

%

It is already 05:15 p.m.

No time left.

List on 13.03.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/dss